Outstanding Features
 Ideal for use in liquid applications where flowmeter will be installed and fitted to hose or plastic tubing.
 Sizes 1/4" through 3" available. (Other sizes available, contact factory)
 Pressure dependent on the hose pressure rating up to 1000 psig. Contact factory for high pressure
hose applications.
 Barbed and beaded hose end connections for permanent applications and applications where
installation may be moved from time to time.
 Multiple pickup coils available.

SPECIAL FEATURES
                         MODEL  HO( A ) X ( B ) - ( C ) - ( D ) - ( E ) - ( F/G/H ) - ( I ) - (J )
LIQUID TURBINE HOSE SERIES MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
CALIBRATION
 1.  HO LIQUID TURBINE HOSE SERIES ARE CALIBRATED WITH A 12-POINT ONE CENTISTOKE CALIBRATION WITH THE TOP AND BOTTOM POINTS
 REPEATED WHICH ARE N.I.S.T. CERTIFIED.  VISCOSITY CALIBRATIONS ARE AVAILABLE.
 2.  THE DESIGN PRESSURE WILL HOLD PRESSURE UP TO THE HOSE PRESSURE RATING BEING USED UP TO 1000 PSIG, GREATER PRESSURES ARE
 AVAILABLE FOR HIGH PRESSURE HOSE APPLICATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE FACTORY.
 3.  BARBED HOSE END CONNECTIONS SHOULD BE SELECTED FOR PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS WHEN THE FLOWMETER IS INTENDED TO STAY
 ONCE INSTALLED.
 4.  BEADED HOSE END CONNECTIONS ARE MEANT FOR TEST INSTALLATIONS OR APPLICATIONS WHICH ARE EXPECTED TO BE MOVED AROUND
 FROM TIME TO TIME.  THE HOSE ON A BEADED END CAN BE READILY REMOVED AND REINSTALLED.
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING SIZE (A) & TURBINE FLOWMETER SIZE (B)
MODEL HO( A )X( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(   /   /   )-(    )-(    )
(A)X(B) (A)X(B) (A)X(B) (A)X(B) (A)X(B) (A)X(B)
HO 1/2X1/4 HO 1/2X1/2 HO 3/4X3/4 (Bead Only) HO 11/4X11/4 HO 2X2 HO 3X3
HO 5/8X1/4 HO 5/8X1/2 HO 1X3/4 HO11/2X11/4 HO 21/2X2 HO 4X3
HO 1/2X3/8 HO 5/8X5/8 HO 1X1 HO 11/2X11/2 HO 21/2X21/2
HO 5/8X3/8 HO 3/4X5/8 HO 11/4X1 HO 2X11/2 HO 3X21/2
Performance Specifications
Overrange: 150% of maximum flow (intermittently).
Linearity: ±0.5% of reading (±0.25% typical) over
tabulated linear flow range.
Repeatability: ±0.1% (±0.05% typical) over tabulated
repeatable range.
Pressure Drop Characteristics: 4 to 5 PSI at maximum
linear flow rate at one CSTK.
Available Temperature Range: -450°F to +450°F
standard.
Available Turn Down Range: 10:1 to 100:1.
End Fittings: Barbed Hose and Beaded Hose.
Materials of Construction:  All 316 stainless steel for
long life (with exceptions noted below).
Rotor:  17.4 PH or optional Nickel 200, 430 stainless steel,
and others available for media compatibility.
Bearing Styles: 440C stainless steel/ceramic hybrid ball
bearings, hard carbon composite, tungsten carbide sleeve,
and others available for compatibility with flow media.
PICKUP COILS
MODEL HO(    )X(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F /   /   )-(    )-(     )
OPTION ( F )
(1M)
(2M)
(1MC3PA)
(2MC3PA)
(1MC2PAHT)
(2MC2PAHT)
(1HTM)
(2HTM)
(1ISM)
(2ISM)
(1ISM-ATEX)
(2ISM-ATEX)
ONE MAG COIL
TWO MAG COILS
ONE RF COIL
TWO RF COILS
ONE HIGH TEMP 6" PIGTAIL RF COIL
TWO HIGH TEMP 6" PIGTAIL RF COILS
HIGH TEMP MAG COIL
TWO HIGH TEMP MAG COILS
ONE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL
TWO INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COILS
ONE ISM ATEX COIL
TWO ISM ATEX COILS
(1RPMXXX)
(2RPMXXX)